

GOVERNMENT OF TRIPURA OFFICE OF THE COLLECTOR OF EXCISE UNAKOTI DISTRICT: KAILASHAHAR

NO. 394-96/F.III-1(11)-CEU/E-Tender/2021 Dated, Kailashahar 05/08/2021

ABRIDGED NOTICE INVITING E-TENDER

The Collector of Excise, Unakoti District invites E-Tender through the Tripura Tenders Portal (https://tripuratenders.gov.in) for the settlement of 02(two) nos. of Foreign Liquor Shop under Unakoti District for the remaining period of the financial year 2021-2022 (August, 2021 to March, 2022) and for the financial year 2022-23.

Details of the terms & conditions of the 'Notice Inviting e-Tender' are available in the website-https://tripuratenders.gov.in., District NIC Portal-www.unakoti.nic.in and in the Notice Board of Office of the Collector of Excise, Unakoti District, Kailashahar.

Last date of submission of e-tender addressed to the Collector of Excise, Unakoti District will be on 31.08..2021 up to 5:30 PM.

All future Corrigendum/addendum, if any will be published in due course only in the above website. For any query, please contact by e-mail to <u>exciseunakoti23@gmail.com</u>.

Collector of Excise Unakoti District: Kailashahar

Copy to:-

- The Director, ICA Department, Government of Tripura, Agartala for information with request to arrange for wide publication in 3 (three) nos. of leading "A" category Daily Local Newspapers. The advertisement should appear in the Newspaper by 09.08.2021
- 2. The Commissioner of Excise, Government of Tripura, P.N. Complex, Gurkhabasti, Agartala for information. This is in reference to his Notification vide No.F.II-7(24)-EX/2020-23(UNK)(Volume-II)/2273-75 Dated, 29.07.2021
- 3. The Director, Information Technology, Government of Tripura, Indranagar, Agartala for information with request to upload the same in the State Portal.

Collector of Excise Unakoti District: Kailashahar

Directorate of IT./TECA. Com at " IDUIS. RECEIVED 08/2021 SP